
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2963
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2000
CONNECTING OF RIVER WITH WATERWAYS
P.R. KHUTE

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to connect various large rivers with the Waterways in the country particularly in Chhattisgarh, Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING ( SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) At present there is no proposal for developing any river in Chhattisgarh for Inland Water Transport.

(b) Does not arise.
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